CH \$215.00 351241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		01/09/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avention, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Baker Avenue, Suite 370
City:	Concord
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3512411	BUSINESS BROWSER
Registration Number:	3865709	ISELL
Registration Number:	2634433	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	2349184	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3884130	ONESOURCE ISELL
Registration Number:	3865710	ONESOURCE ISELL
Registration Number:	4808947	WHO TO CALL, WHEN TO CALL AND WHAT TO SA
Registration Number:	4621917	WHO TO CALL, WHEN TO CALL, AND WHAT TO S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900391810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8574

Email: humberto.aquino@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN MUCHIN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0409

DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Avention IP Releases#page1.tif	
source=Avention IP Releases#page2.tif	
source=Avention IP Releases#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0410

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 9, 2017, by Antares Capital LP (as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Avention, Inc. (f/k/a OneSource Information Services, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent and the Secured Parties, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2013, at Reel 5044, Frame 0357; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

123679767_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0411 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: Name: Steven J. Helse

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
BUSINESS BROWSER	3512411	10/7/2008
iSELL	3865709	10/19/2010
ONESOURCE	2634433	10/15/2002
ONESOURCE	2349184	5/16/2000
ONESOURCE ISELL	3884130	11/30/2010
ONESOURCE ISELL	3865710	10/19/2010
WHO TO CALL, WHEN TO CALL, AND WHAT TO SAY	4808947	9/8/2013
WHO TO CALL, WHEN TO CALL, AND WHAT TO SAY	4621917	10/14/2014

123679767_3

RECORDED: 01/18/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0413